

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014  
CC 3759-3760/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2011 in FA No.1774/2011  
and order dated 07/09/2012 in RP(ST) No. 204/2012 in FA No. 1774/2011  
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

REGIONAL DIRECTOR, EMPLOYEES STATE  
INSURANCE CORPORATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KANSAI NEROLAC PAINT LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA Nos. 1-2 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling the SLP  
wit office report)

Date: 07/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.  
for Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|