

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7442-7443/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2011 in FA No. 1774/2011,07/09/2012 in RP No. 204/2012,07/09/2012 in FA No. 1774/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

REGIONAL DIRECTOR EMPLOYEES STATE INS.
CORPN. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KANSAI NEROLAC PAINT LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav M. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let fresh notice be issued, on respondents to state as to why they be not directed to pay statutory rate of interest as notified under Section 39(5)(a) of the ESI Act read with Regulation 31(A) of the ESI (General)Regulations 1950, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

Signature Not Verified

(NEELAM GULATI)

(USHA SHARMA)

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2014.07.16

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

17:25:33 IST

Reason: