

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7442-7443/2014

REGIONAL DIRECTOR EMPLOYEES STATE INS&AN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KANSAI NEROLAC PAINT LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 02/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 7442/2014.

The learned counsel for the respondent No.1 shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List again on 16.2.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar