

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 7442-7443/2014

REGIONAL DIRECTOR EMPLOYEES STATE INS&AN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KANSAI NEROLAC PAINT LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 14166/2015
(With Office Report)

Date : 14/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Mahesh Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Nitin S.Tambwekar,Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru,Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.7442/2014

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed f

or

listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected one gets
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
ready.

Date: 2015.08.18

15:10:36 TLT

Reason:

.....2

SLP(C) No.7443/20014

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus,

the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected one gets ready.

SLP(C) No.14166/2015

Ld.counsel for the sole respondent has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to him by the petitioner. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall provide the copies of the pleadings to the Ld.counsel within a week's time and file proof. Ld.counsel shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

List the matter again on 02.11.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB