

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 7442-7443/2014
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 26/09/2011
IN FA NO. 1774/2011 AND DATED 07/09/2012 IN RP NO. 204/2012 IN FA
NO. 1774/2011 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR
EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S KANSAI NEROLAC PAINT LTD.& ANR.
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14166/2015
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 9625/2016
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 08/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)
SLP(C) 7442-43/14 &
14166/15

Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav M. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

SLP(C) 9625/16 & rr in
SLP(C) 14166/15

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P.N. Puri, learned counsel for the Employees

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
VINOD LAKHINA
Date: 2016.07.08

State Insurance Corporation has entered appearance a
nd
16:15:51 IST
Reason:

Page No.1 of

2
accepts notice in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.9625 of
2016. Service, therefore, may be treated to be complete in
Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.9625 of 2016.

All the cases be listed for final disposal in the

month of September, 2016.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

Page No.2 of 2