

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 7442-7443/2014  
AND  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 14166/2015 & 9625/2016  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

REGIONAL DIRECTOR, EMPLOYEES STATE  
INSURANCE CORPORATION & ANR. ETC.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S KANSAI NEROLAC PAINT LTD.& ANR. ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed alongwith office report dated 6.7.2016 before the Hon'ble Court on 08.07.2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Mr. P.N. Puri, learned counsel for the Employees State Insurance Corporation has entered appearance and accepts notice in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 9625 of 2016. Service, therefore, may be treated to be complete in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 9625 of 2016.**

**All the cases be listed for final disposal in the month of September, 2016.”**

It is submitted that in pursuance of order quoted above, Mr. P.N. Puri, Advocate has not filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of the sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 9625/2016, so far.

Service is complete in all the above-mentioned matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 31<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR