

<ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.6 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7442-7443/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2011
in FA No. 1774/2011 and 07/09/2012 in RP No. 204/2012 passed by
the High Court of Bombay)

REGIONAL DIRECTOR EMPLOYEES STATE INS&AN Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

M/S KANSAI NEROLAC PAINT LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 14166/2015
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 9625/2016
(With Office Report)

Date : 02/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by Shri
Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, learned counsel for the
respondent.

List these matters after one week.
(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master (Asha Soni)
Court Master